CLASS AA - CORBIN (11-3)

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION
TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games)

Points Scored 356
Points Allowed 269
Total Rushing Yards Gained 2,929
Total Passing Yards Gained 1,678
Total Rushing Yards Allowed 2,545
Total Passing Yards Allowed 864

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

Rushing Leaders

No. Name Gms
42  Jarrod Lawson 14
33 Justin Moore 14

Passing Leaders
No. Name Gms
7 Jeremy Brock 14

Receiving Leaders

No. Name Gms
30 Justin Barton 14
10 Isaac Mills 9

Scoring Leaders

No. Name Gms
42  Jarrod Lawson 14
65 Eric Dixon 14

7 Jeremy Brock 14
Tackles

No. Name Gms
9 Jeremy Ware 14
33  Justin Moore 14

Avg.
Avg.
Avg.
Avg.
Avg.
Avg.

Att Yards P-GM
305 1,854 1324
75 350 25.0

Att CompYards
231 127 1,645

Rec. Yards PCt
41 602 14.7
38 529 139
TDRu TDRe
27 2

4 -

Solo AssistTotal
53 64 117
31 48 79

254
19.2
209.2
119.9
181.8
61.7

Coaching Information

Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

Steve Jewell

Record at School (Years / Record)

41-12

Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))
None

Other State Championship Game Appearances:
(School / Year): None

Information as submitted by participating school.

Interceptions

TD [ No. Name Gms Int TD
27 |28 Dempsey Ballou 14 5 O
3 |30 Justin Barton 14 4 0

PGm Int TD
1175 10 10

PGm TD
430 4
58.8 3

TDot FG PAT Conv Points

- - 2 184
2 32 - 38
- - - 24

Fumble Recovery

No. Name Gms Recov. TD
42  Jarrod Lawson 14 3 1
94 Chaz Stradley 14 2 -




STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA

CLASS A « CORBIN (11-3

Record in State Championship Game:
3-3 (50%)

State Championship Game
Appearances/Results:

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

1990
1982
1980
1977
1976
1962

Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Lost

Ft. Knox
Glasgow

Ft. Campbell
Mayfield
Mayfield
Danville

7-21
18-6
16-7
13-14
6-0
6-13

OTE

INFORMATION

11-3 Overall, 5-0 District

Date Opponent
8/23 at Conner
8/31

Bryan Station®
9/6 South Laurel

9/13 at Middlesboro

9/20 Bell Co.
10/4 Casey Co.*

10/11 at Taylor Co.*

10/18 at Russell Co.*

10/25 Adair Co.*

11/1 at Wayne Co.*

Playoffs

11/8 at Washington Co.

11/15 Bardstown
11/22 LaRue Co.

11/29 Webster Co.

*.District Game

sz £s2zs2" Tz

Result
6-20
28-14
28-13
14-34
15-50
35-13
18-6
14-9
62-22
14-13

37-33
36-21
21-0

28-21

A-Cumberland Falls Pigskin Classic, Corbin.

CORBIN

PROBABLE STARTERS
POS. NO. OFFENSE

C 51 Travis Hart

RG 76 Brandon Felts
LG 64 Mark Payne
RT 77 Jeff Cloud

T 72 Ryan Cleary
TE 10 Isaac Mills
WR 30 Justin Barton
RB 5 Travis Prewitt
FB 33 Justin Moore
RB 42 Jarrod Lawson
QB 7 Jeremy Brock
POS. NO. DEFENSE
MLB 33 Justin Moore
MLB 76 Brandon Felts
oLB 9 Jeremy Ware
OLB 42 Jarrod Lawson
DE 36 Sean Gosser
DE 74 Chaz Stradley
DT 58 Craig Owens
DT 77 Jeff Cloud

CB 88 Jesse Knuckles
CB 30 Justin Barton
FS 28 Dempsey Ballou




