# CLASS AA • CORBIN (11-3) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games)				Coaching Information
Points Scored	356	Avg.	25.4	Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)
Points Allowed	269	Avg.	19.2	Steve Jewell
Total Rushing Yards Gained	2,929	Avg.	209.2	Record at School (Years / Record)
Total Passing Yards Gained	-	0	119.9	41-12 Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))
Total Rushing Yards Allowed		0	181.8	None
Total Passing Yards Allowed		U		Other State Championship Game Appearances:
Total Fassing Talus Allowed	004	Avg.	61.7	(School / Year): None

### INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

Information as submitted by participating school.

Rushing Leaders			Interceptions	
No. Name	Gms Att	Yards P-GN	1 TD No. Name	Gms Int TD
42 Jarrod Lawson	14 305	1,854 132.4	27 28 Dempsey Ballo	u 1450
33 Justin Moore	14 75	350 25.0	3 30 Justin Barton	14 4 0
Passing Leaders				
No. Name	Gms Att	Comp Yards	B PGm Int TD	
7 Jeremy Brock	14 231	127 1,645	5 117.5 10 10	
<b>Receiving Leaders</b>				
No. Name	Gms Red	c. Yards PCt	PGm TD	
30 Justin Barton	14 41	602 14.7	43.0 4	
10 Isaac Mills	9 38	529 13.9	58.8 3	
Scoring Leaders				
No. Name	Gms TD	Ru TDRe TI	Dot FG PAT Conv Point	S
42 Jarrod Lawson	14 27	2 1	2 184	
65 Eric Dixon	14 -		2 32 - 38	
7 Jeremy Brock	14 4		24	
Tackles			Fumble Recovery	
No. Name	Gms Sol	o AssistTotal	No. Name	Gms Recov. TD
9 Jeremy Ware	14 53	64 117	42 Jarrod Lawson	14 3 1
33 Justin Moore	14 31	48 79	94 Chaz Stradley	14 2 -
			1	

## CLASS A • CORBIN (11-3) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Record in State Championship Game: 3-3 (50%)

### State Championship Game

#### Appearances/Results:

			-	
2A	1990	Lost	Ft. Knox	7-21
2A	1982	Won	Glasgow	18-6
2A	1980	Won	Ft. Campbell	16-7
2A	1977	Lost	Mayfield	13-14
2A	1976	Won	Mayfield	6-0
2A	1962	Lost	Danville	6-13

11-3 Overall, 5-0 District			
Date Opponent		Result	
8/23 at Conner	L	6-20	
8/31 Bryan Station^	W	28-14	
9/6 South Laurel	W	28-13	
9/13 at Middlesboro	L	14-34	
9/20 Bell Co.	L	15-50	
10/4 Casey Co.*	W	35-13	
10/11 at Taylor Co.* W 18			
10/18 at Russell Co.*	W	14-9	
10/25 Adair Co.*	W	62-22	
11/1 at Wayne Co.*	W	14-13	
Playoffs			
11/8 at Washington Co.	W	37-33	
11/15 Bardstown	W	36-21	
11/22 LaRue Co.	W	21-0	
11/29 Webster Co. W 28-2			
*-District Game			
^-Cumberland Falls Pigskin Classic, Corbin.			

#### CORBIN PROBABLE STARTERS

POS.	NO.	OFFENSE
C	51	Travis Hart
RG	76	Brandon Felts
LG	64	Mark Payne
RT	77	Jeff Cloud
T	72	Ryan Cleary
TE	10	Isaac Mills
WR	30	Justin Barton
RB	5	Travis Prewitt
FB	33	Justin Moore
RB	42	Jarrod Lawson
QB	7	Jeremy Brock
POS. MLB MLB OLB DE DE DT DT CB CB FS	NO. 33 76 9 42 36 74 58 77 88 30 28	DEFENSE Justin Moore Brandon Felts Jeremy Ware Jarrod Lawson Sean Gosser Chaz Stradley Craig Owens Jeff Cloud Jesse Knuckles Justin Barton Dempsey Ballou